Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 18(a) 1,381,379 - 18,606 1,399,985 1.26
Trade and other
receivables 8 - - 14,493 14,493
  1,381,379 - 33,099 1,414,478

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables 13 - - 85,512 85,512

 Note Floating

interest
rate

Fixed
interest

rate

Non-
interest
bearing

Total Weighted
average
interest

rate
  $ $ $ $ %
2015

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 18(a) 918,718 - 334,763 1,253,481 2.41
Trade and other
receivables 8 - - 17,218 17,218
  918,718 - 351,981 1,270,699

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables 13 - - 47,931 47,931

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased)
equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below, where interest is applicable. This analysis
assumes that all other variables remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2015.

Consolidated Profit or (Loss) Equity

100bp
increase

$

100bp
decrease

$

100bp
increase

$

100bp
decrease

$
30 June 2016
Variable rate instruments 8,379 (8,379) 8,379 (8,379)
Cash flow sensitivity (net) 8,379 (8,379) 8,379 (8,379)

30 June 2015
Variable rate instruments 12,386 (12,386) 12,386 (12,386)
Cash flow sensitivity (net) 12,386 (12,386) 12,386 (12,386)

CARNAVALE RESOURCES LIMITED
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016

48

22. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

Financial assets
Trade receivables from other entities are carried at nominal amounts less any allowance for doubtful
debts. Other receivables are carried at nominal amounts due. Interest is recorded as income on an
accruals basis.

Financial liabilities
Liabilities are recognised for amounts to be paid in the future for goods and services received, whether
or not billed to the group.

Net fair value of financial assets and liabilities